
 

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT DATE OF APPOINTMENT Date of Birth Phone No. Email id
1 Mrs. Rachna Gupta Associate Professor (13-A) COMMERCE 24.11.1986 16.11.1963 9213163363 rachna0507@gmail.com 
2 Dr. K. Latha Professor COMMERCE 16.10.1990 31.03.1965 9311222202 dr_k_latha@yahoo.co.in 
3 Dr. Kanwal Jeet Singh Professor COMMERCE 12.01.2009 16.03.1973 9818038128 kanwaljeet89@gmail.com
4 Dr. Nagender Pal Associate Professor (13-A) COMMERCE 12.01.2009 06.11.1978 8527119233 nagenderpal6@gmail.com
5 Ms. Suchi Patti Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade) COMMERCE 12.01.2009 01.03.1979 9871150904 suchipatti@gmail.com 
6 Mr. H. Lamminlun Neihsial Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade) COMMERCE 12.01.2009 20.05.1981 9990351753 lunneihsial@gmail.com 
7 Dr. Mohinder Paul Associate Professor (13-A) COMMERCE 15.01.2009 07.09.1981 8470937362 paulmhndr@gmail.com 
8 DR. Anjali Gupta Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 28.08.1968 9911122064 anjalirgupta@rediffmail.com
9 Dr. Rajiv Nayan Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 05.09.1973 9868342405 rajivnayan32@gmail.com
10 Dr. Madhu Monga Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 22.03.1977 8800665290 madhumonga2008@gmail.com
11 Dr. Sunita Pooniya Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 24.02.1979 7827978152 drsunitapooniya@hotmail.com
12 Dr. Pallavi Mahajan Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 31.07.1987 9070943333 mahajanpallavit20@gmail.com
13 Ms. Charu Jain Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 02.01.1988 9953993958 charujain@ramanujan.du.ac.in
14 Mr. Pankaj Gupta Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 29.12.1988 9911657628 pankajgupta29121988@gmail.com
15 Dr. Parul Yadav Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 30.10.1989 9711844866 parul10yadav@gmail.com
16 Mr. Prakhar Wadhwa Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 20.12.1989 9971155832 prakhar.wadhwa@gmail.com
17 Ms. Ruchika Bal Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 24.12.1989 9910066943 ruchika981@gmail.com
18 Dr. Arti Yadav Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 09.03.1992 7500211430 artiyadavdse@gmail.com
19 Ms. Ramya Jain Assistant Professor COMMERCE 19.06.2023 20.10.1992 9999020438 ramya.jain1990@gmail.com
20 Ms. Pranita Srivastava Assistant Professor COMMERCE 20.06.2023 06.05.1990 8527980867 pranita.srivastava@ramanujan.du.ac.in
21 Ms. Inakshi Assistant Professor COMMERCE 20.06.2023 06.06.1990 9971563601 inakshi@ramanujan.du.ac.in
22 Dr. Abhay Pandey Assistant Professor COMMERCE 20.06.2023 20.09.1993 7800214983 abhaygyn@gmail.com
23 Ms. Vineeta Chaudhary Assistant Professor COMMERCE 20.06.2023 20.03.1994 8745003443 vineeta.chaudhary@dcac.du.ac.in
24 Mr. Sumit Kumar Assistant Professor COMMERCE 20.06.2023 23.07.1997 8447201505 sumit8447201505@gmail.com
25 Mr. Pankaj Gusain Assistant Professor COMMERCE 20.06.2023 24.02.1998 9971857649 pankajgusain104@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT MOBILE NO. EMAIL ID
26 Mr. Sahil Pathak Assistant Professor (Level-11) COMPUTER SCIENCE 13.11.2015 03.02.1985 9582072585 pathak.sahil@ramanujan.du.ac.in 
27 Ms. Bhavya Ahuja Assistant Professor (Level-11) COMPUTER SCIENCE 13.11.2015 19.09.1988 9910158449 success_bhavya19@yahoo.com
28 Dr. Kamlesh Kr. Raghuvanshi Assistant Professor (Level-11) COMPUTER SCIENCE 19.11.2015 26.06.1979 9810298704 raghukamlesh@gmail.com 
29 Dr. Nikhil Kumar Rajput Assistant Professor (Level-11) COMPUTER SCIENCE 12.04.2023 15.03.1983 9650965984 n.rajput@ramanujan.du.ac.in
30 Dr. Arun Agarwal Assistant Professor (Level-11) COMPUTER SCIENCE 12.04.2023 26.08.1986 9897242022 arun.261986@gmail.com 
31 Ms. Sheetal Assistant Professor (Level-11) COMPUTER SCIENCE 12.04.2023 21.08.1987 9871012362 Sheetal.2109@yahoo.in 
32 Mr. Vipin Kumar Rathi Assistant Professor (Level-11) COMPUTER SCIENCE 12.04.2023 10.02.1990 9971288499 vipkrathi2013@gmail.com
33 Dr. Subodh Kumar Assistant Professor (Level-11) COMPUTER SCIENCE 12.04.2023 21.11.1993 9873398605 Subodhkumar588@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
34 Dr. Anjali Prashad Assistant Professor ECONOMICS 19.05.2023 03.06.1983 9910508735 Prasad.anjali3@gmail.com 
35 Dr. Vishakha Sharma Assistant Professor (Level-11) ECONOMICS 19.05.2023 01.08.1986 9711959442 vishakha.sharma01@gmail.com
36 Ms. Isha Gupta Assistant Professor (Level-11) ECONOMICS 19.05.2023 20.12.1988 9910083874 isha.gupta106@gmail.com
37 Ms. Isha Gangwani Assistant Professor (Level-11) ECONOMICS 19.05.2023 22.06.1989 9958549499 isha.gangwani@gmail.com
38 Mr. Sonu Kumar Assistant Professor ECONOMICS 19.05.2023 21.10.1994 9910508735 kumar.sonu7777@gmail.com
39 Ms. Deeksha Dhanerwal Assistant Professor ECONOMICS 22.05.2023 22.05.1991 9560103557 deeksha.2205@gmail.com
40 Ms. Vandana Rathore Assistant Professor ECONOMICS 22.05.2023 18.09.1992 9672234444 vandanarathore1992@gmail.com
41 Ms. Pallavi Meena Assistant Professor ECONOMICS 22.05.2023 15.09.1996 8860669413 pallavi.meena96@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
42 Dr. Nirmalya Samanta Associate Professor (13-A) ENGLISH 22.08.1990 09.04.1960 9312219453 nirmalyasamanta09@gmail.com
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43 Dr. Minakshi Lahkar Professor ENGLISH 23.08.2005 05.09.1965 9871502828 minakshilahkar@gmail.com 
44 Mrs. Ravneet Kaur Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade) ENGLISH 12.12.2007 10.06.1979 9716028728 ravneetkaurgrover2008@gmail.com
45 Dr. Prabuddha Ananda Professor ENGLISH 12.12.2007 01.01.1981 8800171483 drpkananda@gmail.com

46 Dr. Mahima Singh Assistant Professor (Level-11) ENGLISH 27.03.2023 29.01.1986 8130505607 mahimaaquagal@gmail.com
47 Dr. Shruti Jain Assistant Professor (Level-11) ENGLISH 27.03.2023 04.09.1986 9999257430 smileshruti.jain@gmail.com
48 Dr. Megha Sharma Assistant Professor (Level-11) ENGLISH 27.03.2023 13.03.1989 9711750241 megha.icon@gmail.com
49 Ms. Arzoo Saha Assistant Professor ENGLISH 28.03.2023 12.06.1995 9002408125 Arzoosaha13@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
50 Dr. MOIRANGTHEM JIBAN SINGH Assistant Professor ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 05.06.2023 01.02.1982 9971145428 mjscholar@gmail.com
51 Dr. Devendra Kumar Assistant Professor ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 05.06.2023 14.02.1983 7065066400 devendra.kumar@ramanujan.du.ac.in
52 Dr. Tenzin Thakur Assistant Professor ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 05.06.2023 02.11.1985 9953039499 tenzinthakur@gmail.com
53 Ms. Neha Yadav Assistant Professor ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 05.06.2023 22.02.1989 8800821682 neha22.ny@gmail.com
54 Mr. Gaurav Assistant Professor ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 05.06.2023 16.12.1993 9560132407 gaurav7wild7@gmail.com
55 Dr. Jyoti Kushawaha Assistant Professor ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 05.06.2023 15.03.1994 8800569927 jyoti.vaishnavi@gmail.com
56 Dr. Akanksha Mishra Assistant Professor ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 07.06.2023 21.08.1980 9810962948 akanksham21@gmail.com
57 Dr. Sandeep Thakur Assistant Professor ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES 16.08.2023 25.06.1986 7903773492 sandeept.pu@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
58 Dr. Meena Sharma Professor HINDI 23.04.1990 01.05.1961 9999492710 dr.meenasharma@gmail.com 
59 Dr. Hemlata Professor HINDI 12.02.2001 31.10.1971 9717715924 hemlatamay@gmail.com
60 Dr. Sudhanshu Mohan Associate Professor (13-A) HINDI 16.10.2007 25.11.1978 9868173701 sudhanshukestwal@gmail.com 
61 Dr. Madhu Kaushik Professor HINDI 07.12.2007 29.04.1972 9013607876 madhukaushik22@gmail.com
62 Dr. Nawab Singh Professor HINDI 10.12.2007 15.07.1974 9911567233 nawabsinghgoutam@yahoo.in 
63 Dr. Alok Ranjan Pandey Associate Professor (13-A) HINDI 05.05.2014 15.04.1976 9540572211 alok.pandey76@yahoo.com
64 Dr. Anupam Kumar Associate Professor (13-A) HINDI 06.05.2024 15.11.1974 9868481186 anupam_hh@yahoo.co.in 
65 Dr. Dinkar Singh Assistant Professor HINDI 18.09.2023 07.05.1979 9953997707 dinkarsinghjnu@gmail.com
66 Dr. Manoj Dahiya Assistant Professor HINDI 18.09.2023 27.12.1980 9999320213 dr.manojdahiya@gmail.com
67 Dr. Hiranya Himkar Assistant Professor HINDI 18.09.2023 29.04.1983 9716668206 hiranyahimkar@gmail.com
68 Dr. Mamata Chaurasia Assistant Professor HINDI 19.09.2023 05.07.1983 9811674322 mamata.chaurasia@ramanujan.du.ac.in

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
69 Dr. Umesh Jha Professor HISTORY 02.02.2001 13.06.1965 9582187286 umeshjha5@gmail.com 
70 Dr. Vikas Kumar Assistant Professor HISTORY 10.07.2023 01.04.1988 9015823480 kumarvikasmrt@gmail.com
71 Dr. Mamta Tyagi Assistant Professor (Level-11) HISTORY 11.07.2023 20.09.1983 9711397232 mamta.tyagi2@gmail.com
72 Ms. Saroj Kumari Assistant Professor (Level-11) HISTORY 11.07.2023 21.10.1984 9582850638 saroj204@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
73 Dr. Sunil Kumar Mishra Assistant Professor Management 07.08.2023 02.04.1966 9958954036 sumanmishra196709@gmail.com
74 Dr. Preeti Bansal Assistant Professor (Level-11) Management 07.08.2023 01.04.1985 9899207699 preetibansal@live.in
75 Ms. Preksha Mishra Assistant Professor Management 07.08.2023 14.09.1991 9540185088 preksha.mishra@ramanujan.du.ac.in
76 Dr. Rahul Solanki Assistant Professor Management 07.08.2023 08.10.1991 9873738655 solanki.rahul1470@gmail.com
77 Dr. Aastha Jain Assistant Professor (Level-11) Management 07.08.2023 24.12.1991 9811588688 aasthajain751@gmail.com
78 Mr. Chandan Kumar Sharma Assistant Professor Management 07.08.2023 11.09.1992 9818096153 c.k.sharma1109@gmail.com
79 Mr. Akhil Raj Assistant Professor Management 07.08.2023 19.01.1997 9958274573 akhil.raj@ramanujan.du.ac.in>
80 Dr.Neha Assistant Professor Management 08.08.2023 28.12.1992 9773587372 neha28gondwal@gmail.com
81 Mr. Ashish Yadav Assistant Professor Management 09.08.2023 18.07.1992 9871724388 ashishyadav182000@gmail.com
82 Dr. Rachita Garg Assistant Professor (Level-11) Management 16.08.2023 16.03.1993 9999297593 rachitaaggarwal1693@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
83 Mr. Pappu Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade) MATHEMATICS 05.03.2014 01.06.1986 9971839756 pappuiitb@gmail.com 
84 Dr. Virendra Kumar Assistant Professor (Level-11) MATHEMATICS 05.04.2023 02.07.1984 9711450890 vktmaths@yahoo.in
85 Dr. Rahul Singh Assistant Professor (Level-11) MATHEMATICS 05.04.2023 01.01.1987 9015648426 rahul.singh1187@gmail.com
86 Dr. Rajesh Singh Assistant Professor (Level-11) MATHEMATICS 05.04.2023 28.08.1990 9716618372 Singh_rajesh999@outlook.com 
87 Dr. Deepakshi Sharma Assistant Professor (Level-11) MATHEMATICS 05.04.2023 17.10.1990 9654171728 deepakshi.sharma1990@gmail.com
88 Mr. Deepak Kumar Assistant Professor (Level-11) MATHEMATICS 05.04.2023 14.07.1995 8447706185 mathdeepakmotla@gmail.com 

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
89 Dr. Aakash Assistant Professor Operational Research 11.07.2023 16.04.1992 8979759507 aakash.du.or50@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT



90 Dr. Zairunisha Assistant Professor PHILOSOPHY 20.03.2023 20.10.1981 9582965807 yourzairunisha@gmail.com
91 Dr. Anumita Shukla Assistant Professor PHILOSOPHY 20.03.2023 29.11.1982 9205622360 anumitashukla@gmail.com
92 Dr. Archana Jamatia Assistant Professor PHILOSOPHY 20.03.2023 10.03.1985 9642289179 archanajmt@gmail.com
93 Dr. Vivek Kumar Assistant Professor PHILOSOPHY 20.03.2023 01.04.1986 9807156027 vivekshuklachunar@gmail.com 
94 Dr. NEETANJALI KHARI Assistant Professor PHILOSOPHY 20.03.2023 22.09.1989 8860664824 neetanjali.khari@ramanujan.du.ac.in
95 Dr. Bullo Kano Assistant Professor PHILOSOPHY 27.03.2023 31.01.1991 7838283209 bullo.kano@ramanujan.du.ac.in 

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
96 Dr. Shikha Singh Assistant Professor Physical Education 12.07.2023 10.10.1981 9899161691 shikha.sharma@ramanujan.du.ac.in

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
97 Dr. Ajay Kumar Professor POLITICAL SCIENCE 06.12.2007 09.10.1978 9911179919 ajaykingkhan@yahoo.com 
98 Dr. V. Gunasekaran Associate Professor (13-A) POLITICAL SCIENCE 20.09.2010 02.05.1981 9717025490 gunadu@gmail.com 
99 Ms. Shipra Yadav Assistant Professor POLITICAL SCIENCE 09.05.2023 08.10.1992 7503989335 shipra810@gmail.com
100 Dr. Neha Singh Assistant Professor POLITICAL SCIENCE 16.05.2023 25.11.1987 9891938320 singh1542@gmail.com
101 Dr. Swati Saini Assistant Professor POLITICAL SCIENCE 16.05.2023 17.06.1988 9999663768 swati_saini@outlook.com
102 Dr. Preeti Assistant Professor POLITICAL SCIENCE 16.05.2023 10.12.1990 9871466732 pritimphil1990@gmail.com
103 Mr. Shailendra Pathak Assistant Professor POLITICAL SCIENCE 23.05.2023 16.07.1980 9999478949 pathaks1980@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
104 Dr. Dharmendra Nath Tiwari Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade) Psychology 10.03.2014 25.10.1978 8745902377 dnt_tiwari@yahoo.com
105 Dr. Shalini Sharma Assistant Professor (Level-11) Psychology 07.03.2014 03.07.1981 9313277077 shalinisharma_81@yahoo.com
106 Ms. Rose Christina Topno Assistant Professor Psychology 31.07.2023 15.07.1991 9582475018 Rose.topno@gmail.com
107 Dr. Surbhi Assistant Professor Psychology 31.07.2023 25.12.1992 9873346906 Gautamsurbhi1@gmail.com
108 Ms. Nirupuma Yadav Assistant Professor Psychology 31.07.2023 02.10.1993 9582719632 nirupuma.210du@gmail.com
109 Mr. Kumar Ujwal Assistant Professor Psychology 31.07.2023 01.11.1994 9667303525 Ujwaluk94@gmail.com
110 Ms. Omisha Sangeet Assistant Professor Psychology 31.07.2023 24.03.1995 9717847180 Omishasangeet143@gmail.com
111 Dr. Pratima Singh Assistant Professor Psychology 31.07.2023 23.11.1995 8860092150 Pratimasingh2395@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
112 Dr. Sunil Assistant Professor Punjabi 09.08.2023 20.03.1992 8699981191 sunilkarare937.sk@gmail.com

S.NO. NAME OF THE TEACHER DESIGNATION DEPARTMENT
113 Dr. Sachin Tomer Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade) STATISTICS 21.03.2014 05.05.1983 828566092 tomerstat@gmail.com 
114 Dr. Ashish Kr. Shukla Assistant Professor (Sr. Grade) STATISTICS 21.03.2014 15.01.1985 9818885116 ashish.iasqm@gmail.com 
115 Dr. Birjesh Kumar Assistant Professor STATISTICS 26.06.2023 03.04.1982 9837367217 birjesh_stats@rediffmail.com
116 Dr. Abhishek Assistant Professor STATISTICS 26.06.2023 15.11.1987 9416298130 stat.abhi@gmail.com
117 Dr. Renu Garg Assistant Professor STATISTICS 26.06.2023 10.07.1988 9999461525 renu.garg@ramanujan.du.ac.in
118 Dr. Parul Saini Assistant Professor STATISTICS 26.06.2023 18.06.1992 9812028573 psaini@svc.ac.in
119 Mr. Killa Anil Kumar Assistant Professor STATISTICS 27.06.2023 18.08.2000 7893720538 anilkilla7788@gmail.com
120 Dr. Komal Assistant Professor STATISTICS 28.06.2023 05.08.1995 9953485461 komal@ramanujan.du.ac.in


